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LEARNING TOGETHER TO ACHIEVE SUCCESS FOR ALL 

 
 

20th October 2025 
Dear Parents and Carers, 

Autumn has definitely arrived!        I hope you have all had a good weekend. 

Parents Evening  

Parents Evening will be held this week on Tuesday 21st October and Wednesday 22nd October. Working 
with you and sharing the progress and development of your children is such a crucial part of our 
relationship and we look forward to speaking with as many of you as possible. There are parent 
consultations appointments still available via our App.  

Break the Rules Day 

Our school fundraising Break the Rules Day is on Thursday 23rd  October. Your child will have brought a 
form home with them and if they would like to take part, they should complete the form and donate 50p 
for every rule they break that day. The children will bring the form into school with them on Thursday, 
along with payment and hand it to their class teacher. They can break as many rules as they wish-just for 

one day!       Thank you for your support with our fundraising, we really do appreciate it. 
 
PD Day 
Just a reminder that it is a PD Day this Friday, Friday 24th October. 
 
Acklam Whinners 
 
Huge thanks to our Year 6 children. They have written amazing application letters to become Acklam 
Whinners and from today they will be appointed in their new jobs. We have Sports leaders, playground 
buddies/monitors , recycling and fruit monitors, Reading buddies, Outdoor Classroom assistants and many, 
many more roles too. I know they will all do a great job in whichever role they do. 

Christmas Fayre  

Our Christmas Fayre this year will be on Thursday 27th November at 5pm. We will be hosting a range of 
companies and Christmas craft stalls. If you have a company or would like a stall or know anybody who 
would be interested in a stall at our Christmas Fayre, then please contact me or Miss Middleton in the 
school office.                   
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Christmas Dates 
 

Thursday 27th November Christmas Fayre 
 

5pm -7pm 

Friday 5th December Elf Run  Staggered times 
across the day 

Monday  8th December Year 1 and Year 2 Christmas Performance 1.30pm 

Tuesday 9th December Year 1 and Year 2 Christmas Performance 
Year 5 Christmas Concert 

9.30am 
5pm 

Wednesday 10th December Year 5 Christmas Concert 
Year 3 and Year 4 Christmas Performance 

1.30pm 
5pm 

Thursday 11th December Year 3 and Year 4 Christmas Performance  1.30pm 

Friday 12th December Reception Performance 9:45am 

Monday 15th December Nursery sing-along -morning children  
Nursery sing-along -afternoon children  

10.45am 
2.30pm  

Tuesday 16th December KS1 Christmas party (Party clothes for Years 1/2) 
Y6 Christmas Service 

 
5pm 

Wednesday 17th December KS2 Quiz (Christmas clothes for whole school)  
Reception Christmas Party (Party clothes) 
Christmas Dinner  

 

Thursday 18th December  Christmas Craft day 
Nursery Christmas party (Party clothes for nursery)  

  

Friday 19th December 
(Christmas clothes for whole school)  
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Important dates  

PD Days 

Friday 24th October 2025 

Monday 20th July 2026 

Tuesday 21st  July 2026 

 

Tuesday 21st October-Parents Evening 

Wednesday 22nd  October-Parents Evening 

Thursday 23rd October-Break the Rules Day 

Friday 14th November -Children in Need 

Have a great week. 

Mrs Prince 
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